_1	<b>6</b> , 1			DER FOR	SUPPLIE	S OR SE	ERVICES	; 				GE OF P	
IMPORTANT: I	Mark ali packa	ges and papers with cont	tract and/or orde	er numbers.		BPA	NO.				1		2
1. DATE OF OR 05-30-2			2. CONTRACT	NO. (If any) 7NSD0007					6. SHIP TO				
3. ORDER NO.	,,,	MODIFICATION NO.		ON/REFERENCE	NO.		a. NAME OF C	onsignee Clear Rec	gulatory Cor	nmission			
NRC TX-	-08-0035		DFW-08-3	90			b. STREET AD						
		correspondence to) gulatory Commi	reion	,			612 Eas Suite 4	st Lamar E 100	Blvd.	,			
612 Eas	st Lamar		351011		•		<u></u>						
Suite 4	`	ca					c. CITY Arlingt	, OD		•	d. STATE TX	e. ZIP COD 7601	
Arlingt	ton, TX 7		TO:	<del></del>	<del></del>	······	1 SHIP VIA			<del></del>			<del>-</del>
a.NAME OF CO	ONTRACTOR	•					-			•			
	OBILITY 'I	TC.							8 TYPE	OF ORDER			
	OBILITY	<del></del>		<del></del>		<del></del>	<sub>2 PI</sub>	RCHASE		<u>.x</u>	b. DELIVERY		
b. COMPANY	NAME .	•					REFERENCE				t for billing instruct	ions on the r	everse, this
c. STREET AD	DRESS		<del></del>		<del> </del>		Please furnish	the following or ecified on both si		delive	ry order is subject ned on this side o	to instruction	15
		CONNECTOR						ached sheet, if a		issued	subject to the ten	ns and cond	
d. CITY				e. STATE	1. ZIP CODE					00			
9 ACCOUNTI		OPRIATION DATA		GA	3034247	,020:00	10 RECUISIO	TIONING OFFIC	E RG4	<del></del>			••
	•				7.1	, 0 , 00	IV. NEGUISII						
C4020/	894-15-5I 	E-13-34/2360/X0	<u>.</u>	·									
11. BUSINESS	S CLASSIFICAT	ION (Check appropriate b	ox(es))							12. F O.B	POINT,	•	
a. SMAL	L	X	b. OTHER THAN	SMALL	c. C	DISADVANTA	GED	!	g. SERVICE-	N/P	<b>\</b>		
d. WOM	EN-OWNED		e. HUBZone		t. E	MERGING SA	MALIBUSINESS	,	DISABLED VETERAN- OWNED		•		
<del></del>		13. PLACE O	F		14	GOVERNME	NT B/L NO.		R TO F O.B POINT	- <del>1</del> .	16. DISCOUNT	TERMS	· ··· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a. INSPECTIO	N	b. A	CCEPTANCE					ON OR	BEFORE (Date)		Net 30		
		iiii	·····	<del></del>		- <del></del>							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·				17. SCHEDULE	See reverse I	or Rejections)		<del></del>			·	
ITEM NO.				OR SERVICES				QUANTITY ORDERED (c)		INIT RICE (e)	AMOUNT (f)		QUANTITY ACCEPTED (g)
	Commiss August Family phone (479-26 wide 45 mobile anytime call wa nation Excess PHONES FOR ANY Cellula Account	sellular teleph sion-owned cell 4, 2008, through 4, 2008, through 4, 2008, through 4, 2008, 479-264-6700) 64-1228, 479-26 60 Plan include to mobile minus rollover minusiting, caller Gait/GSM, 3-waminutes shall  ARE USED FOR E REASON, CONTAIN FREASON, CONTAIN FREASON, CONTAIN FREASON, CONTAIN FREASON, CONTAIN FROM 1, 2003548489	ular tele igh August ) Plan at and \$19.9 64-2187). es: 450 an ites, 5000 ites, basi ID, detai iy calling be at a r CMERGENCY ACT CAROL	ephones fo: 3, 2009, \$39.99 pe 99 for eac The Cing sytime sha night an c voice m led billi g, unlimit ate of \$0  RESPONSE; HILL AT 8	r the peri under the r month for h addition ular Famil red mins., d weekend ail, call ng, call fed long di .45 per mi BEFORE DI 17-860-820	od congular the folial lines y Natio unlimi minutes holding corwadin. stancenute.	ar irst n- ted ,,		See CONT	NOITAUNI	Page		
	<del></del>	18. SHIPPING POINT		19. G	ROSȘ SHIPPING	WEIGHT		20. INVOIC	E NO				<del></del>
		! !		: :									
				21. M	IAIL INVOICE TO	:							17(h) TOTAL
SEE BI	ILLING CTIONS	Department							•				(Cont. pages)
c	ON ERSE	b STREET ADDRESS (c Attn: Fisc 7301 W. Ma	orP.O.Box) al Servic	es Branch	- D2770						,		17(i). GRAND
		c. CITY					d. STATE	e. ZIP CODI			020 00	•	TOTAL
		Denver						<del></del>	5-2230	P1	,020.00	· · ·	<del></del>
22. UNITED S BY (Sign	TATES OF AMI	ERICA (	MA	dia t	Hain	9	30/08		Typed) a Hays ector, DRMA <u>TITLE:</u> CONTRAC		NING OFFICER		
AUTHORIZED	S EOR LOCAL I	REPRODUCTION	- 1 4 (2.1)	1 1/2/	1 300		<del>-/</del>		TILL CONTRAC		OPTIONAL FORM	347 (REV	4/2006)

PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

# DER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION

PAGE NO

2

IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers.

DATE OF ORDER CONTRACT NO

GS00T07NSD0007

ORDER NO

05-30-2008

ITEM NO. (A)

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY ORDERED (C)

UNIT

UNIT PRICE (E)

AMOUNT

NRC TX-08-0035

QUANTITY ACCEPTED (G)

Universal, Tif, 911, and local surcharges apply.

Alternate Payee: Citibank

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))

## TASK ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

### NOT SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT

# A.1 NRC Acquisition Clauses - (NRCAR) 48 CFR Ch. 20 A.2 Other Applicable Clauses

- [] See Addendum for the following in full text (if checked)
  - [] 52.216-18, Ordering
  - [] 52.216-19, Order Limitations
  - [] 52.216-22, Indefinite Quantity
  - [] 52.217-6, Option for Increased Quantity
  - [] 52.217-7, Option for Increased Quantity Separately Priced Line Item
  - [] 52.217-8, Option to Extend Services
  - [] 52.217-9, Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

## A.3 SEAT BELTS

Contractors, subcontractors, and grantees; are encouraged to adopt and enforce on-the-job seat belt policies and programs for their employees when operating company-owned, rented, or personally owned vehicles.

# A.4 WHISTLEBLOWER PROTECTION FOR NRC CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR EMPLOYEES (JULY 2006)

- (a) The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) contractor and its subcontractor are subject to the Whistleblower Employee Protection public law provisions as codified at 42 U.S.C. 5851. NRC contractor(s) and subcontractor(s) shall comply with the requirements of this Whistleblower Employee Protection law, and the implementing regulations of the NRC and the Department of Labor (DOL). See, for example, DOL Procedures on Handling Complaints at 29 C.F.R. Part 24 concerning the employer obligations, prohibited acts, DOL procedures and the requirement for prominent posting of notice of Employee Rights at Appendix A to Part 24.
- (b) Under this Whistleblower Employee Protection law, as implemented by regulations, NRC contractor and subcontractor employees are protected from discharge, reprisal, threats, intimidation, coercion, blacklisting or other employment discrimination practices with respect to compensation, terms, conditions or privileges of their employment because the contractor or subcontractor employee(s) has provided notice to the employer, refused to engage in unlawful practices, assisted in proceedings or testified on activities concerning alleged violations of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954 (as amended) and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974 (as amended).
- (c) The contractor shall insert this or the substance of this clause in any subcontracts involving work performed under this contract.

NRC FORM 30	U.S. NUCLEAR REGULA	TORY COMMISSION	1. DATE OF REQUEST	2. DATE DUE If applicable	
(10-2000)			05/20/2008	01/01/1900	
REQUEST FO	R ADMINISTRATIVE	SERVICES	3. REQUEST NUMBER		
REQUEST FO	K ADMINISTRATIVE	SERVICES			
FOR HEADQUARTERS: SEND TO THE APPROPRIATE MAIL STOP LISTED WITH TYPE OF SERVICE			DFW-08-356	2.0	<u>.</u>
	LISTED WITH THE OF SI	ERVICE		3A	
4 TYPE O	F SERVICE	MAIL STOP	5 PERSONAL PE	ROPERTY APPROVAL	. ,
Building Alteration		T-7 D24	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	sets within the Office/Division have	••••
		T-6 E7	been carefully screened for exces	ss, are currently fully utilized, and the	
PHOTOGRAPHY / AUG		O-2 G11	additional requested items are an and will be used only for official p	solutely essential to work performan ourposes.	ce
PROPERTY AND LAB	OR SERVICES	P-1 36		1	
SUPPLIES		,	6a, PROPERTY CUSTODIAN - SIGNA	TURE / DATE	
IT RELATED ITEMS (h	ardware, software, etc.)		SERVICES	MI 57101	
FACILITY RELATED IT			56 DIVISION DIRECTOR/DESIGNEE	SIGNATURE DATE	••••
(furniture, ergonomics, s  OTHER (Specify)	security)	O-2 B7	Janes !!	5/20/	~
T O WIEW (openin)			1 May A	W 1-10	8
6. REQUESTOR	$\langle \gamma \rangle$	7. OFFICE	8. TELEPHONE 9. FAX NUMBI	1 / .	D
Munroe,Stacey L	/ K/A/	DRMA	817-860-8136	SLR	
12. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS	S (INCLUDE TITLE, INSTRUCTION	ONS, STOCK NUMBERS, .	JUSTIFICATION, QUANTITIES, AND UNIT	S WHEN APPLICABLE)	
Renew AT&T cell	phone for ANO				
	West Constraints of the Constrai				
PO#1X-060051,	Expires 08/03/2008		A.		
	479-264-1228, 479-26	4-2187, 479-264-6			
Est. Cost \$1020.			I DUDCHASE IS	VALID, FAR, PART 13,	
	ì		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	こいいろいいい ビックと・チェーラ	8 L. 609
-1	142		APPROVING O	FFICIAL Spa Hute to	GIFSTU
10/00	910		DATE: 5/2	0/08	
	05/03/09	•	2		
	0319	•		\$ 1020 by	
	·			1000.	
		13. FUNDING INF	FORMATION		
JOB CODE	B & R NUMBER	вос	FUND SOURCE	E AMOUNT	
C4020	89415 5E 1334	1 2360	X0300	\$-0.00	
•	••••••••••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	\$ 1,020.00	
	•••••		······································		
13a. FUNDS CERTIFIED AVA	AILABLE BY: SIGNATURE - CEI	RTIFYING OFFICIAL	•••••	13b. DATE	••••
			geneignanis	13b. DATE 5/23/08	
			THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
	FOR PROCE	SSING USE ONLY (	LEAVE THIS SECTION BLANK)		
14a. REQUIREMENT APPRO	OVED - SIGNATURE	· 14b. DATE	15a. REQUISITIONING OFFICER - SIGN	ATURE : 15b. DATE	1972ASF
	1		` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `	TODA WATE	
	40 0000	T OF A DAMES	DATION PROCESSING		
AOTION :	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,	RATION PROCESSING	NIATIOE DATE	••••
ACTION	SIGNATURE	DATE	ACTION SIG	NATURE DATE	
A. POSTED			C. DELIVERED		
B. FILLED		···· <del>·</del>	D. COMPLETED	······································	••••
	tes itemized above have been	received in the	17a. SIGNATURE - RECIPIENT		
	ied, except as otherwise note			i i vi vi la	
				MHA 30 3009	HR1:11

# **CCR/FedReg Detail Search Results**

Not to be used as certifications and representations. See **ORCA** for official certification.

Current Registration Status: Active in CCR; Registration valid until 10/25/2008.

**DUNS: 003548489** 

**DUNS PLUS4:** 

CAGE/NCAGE: 1XGS4

Legal Business Name: AT&T MOBILITY LLC Doing Business As (DBA): AT&T MOBILITY

**Division Name: FEDERAL SOLUTIONS** 

**Division Number:** 

Company URL: <a href="http://www.cingular.com/business/government">http://www.cingular.com/business/government</a>

Physical Street Address 1: 5565 GLENRIDGE CONNECTOR

**Physical Street Address 2:** 

Physical City: ATLANTA

Physical State: GA

**Physical Foreign Province:** 

Physical Zip/Postal Code: 30342-4756

Physical Country: USA

Mailing Name: AT&T MOBILITY

Mailing Street Address 1: FEDERAL SOLUTIONS Mailing Street Address 2: 7855 WALKER DRIVE

Mailing City: GREENBELT

Mailing State: MD

**Mailing Foreign Province:** 

Mailing Zip/Postal Code: 20770-3238

Mailing Country: USA

Business Start Date: 01/14/2001

#### **CORPORATE INFORMATION**

Type of Organization

Other

# **Business Types/Grants**

2X - For-Profit Organization

77 - Service Provider

□ - Limited Liability Company

VN - Contracts

#### **GOODS / SERVICES**

## North American Industry Classification System (NAICS)

517210 - Wireless Telecommunications Carriers (except Satellite)

# Standard Industrial Classification (SIC)

4812 - RADIOTELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS
4813 - TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS, EXC.RADIO

#### **Product Service Codes (PSC)**

## Federal Supply Classification (FSC)

#### **SMALL BUSINESS TYPES**

SDB, 8A and HubZone certifications come from the Small Business Administration and are not editable by CCR vendors.

## **Business Types Expiration Date**

North American Industry Classification System (NAICS)								
The sma	The small business size status is derived from the receipts, number of employees, assets, barrels of oil,							
and/or megawatt hours entered by the vendor during the registration process.								
NATCC	Description	S	Emorging Cmall					

NAICS	Description	Small	Emerging Small
Code		Business	Business
517210	Wireless Telecommunications Carriers (except Satellite)	No	No

#### **CCR POINTS OF CONTACT**

**Government Business Primary POC** 

Name: GEORGIANNA SMITH

Address Line 1: FEDERAL SOLUTIONS

Address Line 2: 7900 XERES AVENUE

SOLUTIONS STE 301

City: BLOOMINGTON

State: MN

Foreign Province:

Zip/Postal Code: 55431

Country: USA

U.S. Phone: 952-346-5383

Non-U.S. Phone:

Fax: 800-917-3184

**Past Performance Primary POC** 

Name: STEVE LAFLEUR

Address Line 1: CINGULAR WIRELESS

Address Line 2: 11710 BELTSVILLE DR. SUITE

200

City: BELTSVILLE

State: MD

Foreign Province:

**Zip/Postal Code:** 20705-3102

Country: USA

**Government Business Alternate POC** 

Name: JENNIFER TIZCARENO

Address Line 1: CINGULAR WIRELESS FEDERAL

SOLUTIONS

Address Line 2: 7900 XERES AVENUE SOUTH

STE 301

City: BLOOMINGTON

State: MN

Foreign Province:

Zip/Postal Code: 55431

Country: USA

**U.S. Phone:** 952-346-5292

Non-U.S. Phone:

Fax: 800-917-3184

Past Performance Alternate POC

Name: STEVE LAFLEUR

Address Line 1: CINGULAR WIRELESS

Address Line 2: 11710 BELTSVILLE DR. SUITE

200

City: BELTSVILLE

State: MD

Foreign Province:

**Zip/Postal Code: 20705-3102** 

Country: USA

U.S. Phone: >01-332-5848

Non-U.S. Phone: 800-888-7600

Fax: 800-888-7600

## **Electronic Business Primary POC**

Name: GEORGIANNA SMITH

Address Line 1: CINGULAR WIRELESS FEDERAL

SOLUTIONS

Address Line 2: 7900 XERES AVENUE AOUTH

STE 301

City: BLOOMINGTON

State: MN

Foreign Province:

Zip/Postal Code: 55431

Country: USA

**U.S. Phone:** 952-346-5383

Non-U.S. Phone:

Fax: 800-917-3184

**U.s. Phone:** 301-332-5848

Non-U.S. Phone: 800-888-7600

Fax: 800-888-7600

#### **Electronic Business Alternate POC**

Name: JENNIFER TIZCARENO

Address Line 1: CINGULAR WIRELESS FEDERAL

SOLUTIONS

Address Line 2: 7900 XERES AVENUE SOUTH

STE 301

City: BLOOMINGTON

State: MN

Foreign Province:

Zip/Postal Code: 55431

Country: USA

**U.S. Phone:** 952-346-5292

Non-U.S. Phone:

Fax: 800-917-3184

QUOTATION FOR S			DEU-03-356 NRC 74-08-00 WRITTEN 2 ORAL DATE QUOTE POSTED IPCN \$7-01)						
1. SYNOPSIS IN COMMERCE BUSINESS DAILY (CBD)  OTHER THAN FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION \$10,000 AND ABOVE APPROVED BY COMPETITION ADVOCATE  NO REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF RECEIVING AT LEAST TWO RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIBLE		,	AGENCY INVENTORIES  EXCESS-OTHER AGENCIES  FEDERAL PRISON IND.  BLINO/HANDICAPPED		GSA FSS	VAILABILITY	Hou.	OPEN MARKET  BLANKET PURCHASE  AGREEMENT ISPA)	
NOT REQUIRED	NOT REQUIRED				EXPIRATION	NON	DATORY		
JUSTIFICATION FOR OTHER THAN FULL AND OPEN CO 1228 - Nation FAM.ly 2187 -	450 - 19.5	79		to Putch	* •		CEIVED	**	
Renew cellular telephone service on three Commission-owned cellular telephones for the August 4, 2006, through August 3, 2008, un Family Nationwide 450 Plan at \$39.99 per mily Nationwide 450 Plan 299 for each at (479-264-1228, 479-264-2187). The Cingular wide 450 Plan includes: 450 anytime shared	Nuclear Regulatory the period nder the Cingular month for the first additional line ar Family Nation-		Cingula						
mobile to mobile minutes, 5000 night and wanytime rollover minutes, basic voice mail call waiting, caller ID, detailed billing, nation Gait/GSM, 3-way calling, unlimited Excess minutes shall be at a rate of \$0.45 PHONES ARE USED FOR EMERGENCY RESPONSE; BEFOR ANY REASON, CONTACT CAROL HILL AT 817-	reekend minutes, call holding, call forwading, long distance. per minute.  FORE DISCONNECT	QUANTITY OF ISSUE	UNIT PRICE	707AL 39.99 19.99 19.99	UNIT PRICE	тот	tions 6-3238 6-1-3238	TOTAL	
Cellular Phone Nos. Area 479- 264-1228, 26 Account No. 356386962 Customer Service 1-800-331-0500 DUNS No. 121452809	4-2187, 264-6700			79.97			ederal Solutions Walker Drive MD 20770-323		
Universal, Tif, 911, and local surcharge				319.88	A.		N: F:		
Funding is hereby provided for the period through November 30, 2006. Additional for supplied upon availability of FY07 funds	unding shall be		Est 1	2 mos-	- <i>107</i> 0.	00	ATT 7. Green		
Inquireles regarding payment of invoices to 301-415-7520.  Alternate Payee: Citibank	1	TOTAL PRICE TERMS DELIVERY F.O.B. DELIVERY TIME BUSINESS SIZE/TYPE DM/CONTRACT NO.	Net Li	30					